CE LVD
TEST REPORT
For
LED SMD STREET LIGHT
Model No.: VT-15155ST, VT-15130ST, VT-15150ST, VT-15120ST, VT-
15100ST, VT-15080ST, VT-15104ST, VT-15131ST, VT-15151ST,
VT-15105ST, VT-15121ST,VT-15165ST, VT-15135ST, VT-
15121ST, VT-15115ST, VT-15055ST

Type of test equipment ……………...: LED SMD STREET LIGHT
Trade mark…………………………….:
Model/Type designation……………..:
VT-15155ST, VT-15130ST, VT-15150ST, VT-15120ST, VT-
15100ST, VT-15080ST, VT-15104ST, VT-15131ST, VT-15151ST,
VT-15105ST, VT-15121ST, VT-15165ST, VT-15135ST, VT-
15121ST, VT-15115ST, VT-15055ST
Rating………………………………….: AC 100-240V, 50-60Hz, Max. 120W
TRF originator………………………….: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Copyright blank test report: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Test item particulars: --
Operating Condition Continuous
Tested for IT power systems No
IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V) N/A.
Class of equipment Class I equipment and  Fixed equipment
                                Report Reference No.: D00.06.0437S
Add: Room 1911-1914, Noble Plaza, Qian Jin Road 1st, Bao An district, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel: 86-755-33863599/33863798   Fax: 86-755- 33863718   Web: www.gstslab.com
  Page 3 of 32
Protection against ingress of water IP65
Possible test case verdicts :
 test case does not apply to the test object        N(/A.)
 test object does meet the requirement             P(ass)
 test object does not meet the requirement      F(ail)
Name and address of the testing laboratory :
Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Room 1911-1914, Noble Plaza, Qian Jin 1st Road, Bao An
District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.
 Tested by :     December 24, 2016
  Signature                                              Date
     Sean Xiao / Engineer
 Name/title
Reviewed by :     December 26, 2016
Signature                                             Date
     Jerry Hu / Project engineer
 Name/title
 Approved by :     December 26, 2016
Signature                                            Date
      Tim Sun / Manager
 Name/title
Administrator
新建图章
Administrator
新建图章
Administrator
新建图章
                                Report Reference No.: D00.06.0437S
Add: Room 1911-1914, Noble Plaza, Qian Jin Road 1st, Bao An district, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel: 86-755-33863599/33863798   Fax: 86-755- 33863718   Web: www.gstslab.com
  Page 4 of 32
General remarks:
Clause number between brackets refer to clauses in
IEC 60598-1
"(see remark #)" refers to a remark appended to the
report.
"(see appended table)" refers to a table appended to
the report.
Throughout this report a comma is used as the
decimal separator.
The test results presented in this report relate only to
the object tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full
without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Unless otherwise specified, test are made under
normal conditions at an ambient temperature within
the range of 15℃ to 35℃, RH45% to 75% and an air
pressure of 860mbar of 1060mbar
Attachment with:
1) Photo documentation
Brief description of the test sample:
1.This report covers the LED SMD STREET LIGHT with models VT-15155ST, VT-15130ST, VT-15150ST,
VT-15120ST, VT-15100ST, VT-15080ST, VT-15104ST, VT-15131ST, VT-15151ST, VT-15105ST, VT-
15121ST, VT-15165ST, VT-15135ST, VT-15121ST, VT-15115ST, VT-15055ST